

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00014209

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

P.R. Butt & L.J.S. Butt t/a Central Motors

and

Mr Craig Jones

1. The Parties:

Complainant: P.R. Butt & L.J.S. Butt t/a Central Motors

118B Saint Andrews Road

Bridport Dorchester Dorset DT63BL

United Kingdom

Respondent: Craig Jones

45 Dukes Avenue

Dorset DT1 1EN

United Kingdom

2. The Domain Name:

centralmotorsbridport.co.uk

3.	Notification of Complaint			
		I am satisfied that Nominet cordance with paragraphs 2		
4.	Rights			
		, to my reasonable satisfacti mark which is identical or sir		ne.
5.	Abusive Registrat	tion		
		, to my reasonable satisfacti Imotorsbridport.co.uk is an A		
6.	Other Factors			
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summary decision unconscionable in all the circumstances			
	X Yes □ N			
7.	Comments (optional)			
	None.			
8.	Decision			
	Transfer Cancellation Other (please state)	X	No action Suspension	

Signed: Alan Limbury

Dated: June 25, 2014